PATTERSON TOWN ELECTED OFFICIALS

Supervisor
Richard D. Williams, Sr.
4094 Old Route 22
Brewster, NY 10509

Town Clerk

Eileen M. Fitzpatrick
66 Bear Hill Road
Patterson, NY 12563

Town Justice

Michael V. Caruso

627 Farm to Market Road
Brewster, NY 10509

Robert B. Leader
301 Covington Green Lane
Patterson{mNY 12563

Councilman

Charles W. Cook

307 Cornwall Meadows Lane
Patterson, NY 12563

Peter J. Dandreano
9 Sapling Court
Patterson, NY 12563

Shawn E. Rogan
215 McManus Road South
Patterson, NY 12563

Mary E. Smith
10 Somerset Drive
Patterson, NY 12563

Receiver of Taxes
Mary L. Delanoy

21 Tivoli Road
Patterson, NY 12563

Highway Superintendent
Russell P. Goff

112 Brimstone Road
Patterson, NY 12563

12/11/18

01/06/23 jf
DOCS>ELECTED OFFICIALS>2023 ELECTED OFFICIALS

2023

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Republican

4 yr.

4 yr.

4 yr.

4 yr.

4yr.

4 yr.

4 yr.

4 yr.

4 yr.

4 yr.

11/5/2019

11/5/2019

11/2/2021

11/2/2021

11/5/2019

11/2/2021

11/5/2019

11/2/2021

11/2/2021

11/5/2019

12/31/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2023

12/31/2025

12/31/2023

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2023

_ TERM  ELECTED EXPIRATION



TOWN BOARD

SUPERVISOR
Charles W. Cook

Richard Williams, Sr.

(845) 878-6564 Peter Dandreano
Shawn Rogan
Mary E. Smith
TOWN COUNSEL
Hogan & Rossi
TOWN CLERK

Tel. (845) 279-2986 ; / CLEF
Fax (845) 278-6135 1142 Route 311 Eileen Fitzpatrick
P.O. Box 470 Tel. (845) 878-6500

PATTERSON, NEW YORK 12563 DAL st
’ townclerk@pattersonny.org

January 18, 2023

Putnam County Board of Election
25 Old Route 6
Carmel, New York 10512

Attn: Commissioner Catherine P. Croft

Commissioner Kelly K. Primavera

The following terms of office are up for re-election in 2023. Terms will begin January 2024:

One (1) Supervisor

One (2) Councilman

One (1) Highway Superintendent
One (1) Town Clerk

This is certification of the offices that need to be voted on at the November 2023 General
Election for the Town of Patterson.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

/ Eileen Fitzpatrick W

Town Clerk



TOWN BOARD

SUPERVISOR
Richard Williams, Sr. Charles W. Cook
(845) 878-6564 Peter Dandreano
Shawn Rogan
Mary E. Smith
TOWN COUNSEL
Hogan & Rossi
Tel. (845) 279-2986 .TOW}\" CLEJ_?K
Fax (845) 278-6135 1142 Route 311 : ll?llzt;zr;)l:g;gagrgglé
el. -
BACETEREON, MR YORK 12563 Fax (845) 878-6343
? townclerk@pattersonny.org

July 14,2023

Ms. Kelly Primavera
Ms. Catherine Croft

Commissioners
Putnam County Board of Elections

25 Old Route 6
Carmel, New York 10512

Dear Commissioners:

Please be advised that Highway Superintendent, Russell Goff resigned effective June 10, 2023.
His term is set to expire on December 31, 2023. Please place the election for the remainder of
the term on the ballot for the November elections. Attached is the resolution of the Town Board

accepting Mr. Goff’s resignation.
If you have any questions, please contact my office.
Thank you.

Sincerely,
d > h
P N /" 7T 7T ;
ileen Fitzpatrick o/
Town Clerk

8€:2 Hd L1 7 el

CA



TOWN OF PATTERSON
COUNTY OF PUTNAM, STATE OF NEW YORK

RESOLUTION APPOINTING ACTING
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT

R-0623-01
INTRODUCED BY: MR. RICHARD WILLIAMS
SECONDED BY: MR. SHAWN ROGAN

DATE OF CONSIDERATION/ADOPTION: June 12, 2023

gg iz W L1 el

WHEREAS, by letter dated June 10, 2023, Russell Goff tendered his resignation from the
elected position of Town Highway Superintendent which he has held since 2011; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board, with great regret given Mr.Goff’s exceptional service to the
Town of Patterson, is resolved to accepting his resignation; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board deems it appropriate and necessary to appoint an Acting
Highway Superintendent, pursuant to and in accordance with Town Law Section 64(5), to fill
the vacancy in said office for Mr. Goff’s unexpired term and until a new Superintendent is
duly elected and qualified; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board desires to appoint EDWARD FOSTER JR. to serve as Acting
Highway Superintendent for the unexpired term as aforesaid: and

WHEREAS, the Town Board desires to appoint EDWARD FOSTER JR. to serve as Acting
Sanitation Administrator for the unexpired term as aforesaid; and

WHEREAS, since EDWARD FOSTER JR. is a member of Putnam County Local #840, as
Acting Highway Superintendent, will have the powers and duties of the Highway
Superintendent but will not be authorized to address employee issues, including hiring,
discipline and termination of Highway Department employees, without the approval of
the Town Board; and

WHEREAS, while appointed Acting Highway Superintendent, EDWARD FOSTER JR. will
receive a rate of compensation of $40.50 for a base rate of pay.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of
Patterson hereby accepts the resignation of Russell Goff, with deep and heartfelt thanks for his
service; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Patterson
appoints EDWARD FOSTER JR. as Acting Highway Superintendent on the terms as detailed
above; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Supervisor is hereby authorized and directed to
take all necessary steps to give effect rot foregoing resolutions.

UPON ROLL CALL VOTE:

Supervisor Williams, Sr.: Yes Councilwoman Smith:  Yes
Councilman Cook: Yes Councilman Rogan: Yes
Councilman Dandreano: Absent

VOTE: RESOLUTION CARRIED BY A VOTE OF 4 TO 0.

State of New York)
)ss:
County of Putnam )

I, Eileen Fitzpatrick, Town Clerk of the Town of Patterson, do hereby certify that the above is

a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Patterson at
a meeting of said Board on June 12, 2023.

Do @ém@

EILEEN FITZPATRICK, TOWN CLERK

Dated: June 13, 2023




PATTERSON TOWN ELECTED OFFICIALS

Supervisor

Richard D. Williams, Sr.
4094 Old Route 22
Brewster, NY 10509

Town Clerk

Eileen M. Fitzpatrick
66 Bear Hill Road
Patterson, NY 12563

Town Justice

Michael V. Caruso

627 Farm to Market Road
Brewster, NY 10509

Robert B. Leader
301 Covington Green Lane
Patterson, NY 12563

Council Member

Charles W. Cook

307 Cornwall Meadows Lane
Patterson, NY 12563

Peter J. Dandreano
9 Sapling Court
Patterson, NY 12563

Shawn E. Rogan
215 McManus Road South
Patterson, NY 12563

Mary E. Smith
10 Somerset Drive
Patterson, NY 12563

Receiver of Taxes
Mary L. Delanoy

21 Tivoli Road
Patterson, NY 12563

Highway Superintendent
Edward D. Foster, Ir.

260 Birch Hill Rd.

Patterson, NY 12563

12/11/18

7/17/23
DOCS>ELECTED OFFICIALS>2023 ELECTED OFFICIALS

2023

PARTY

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Republican

4 yr.

4 yr.

4 yr.

4yr.

4 yr.

4 yr.

4 yr.

4 yr.

4 yr.

4yr.

11/5/2019

11/5/2019

11/2/2021

11/2/2021

11/5/2019

11/2/2021

11/5/2019

11/2/2021

11/2/2021

11/5/2019

EXPIRATION

12/31/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2023

12/31/2025

12/31/2023

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2023

(Appointed to fill unexpired term)



SUPERVISOR
Richard Williams, Sr.
(845) 878-6564

TOWN COUNSEL
Hogan & Rossi

Tel. (845) 279-2986
Fax (845) 278-6135 1142 Route 311
P.O. Box 470

PATTERSON, NEW YORK 12563

December 27, 2023

Commissioner Kelly K. Primavera
Board of Elections

25 Old Route 6

Carmel, NY 10512

Dear Commissioner Primavera:

TOWN BOARD
Charles W. Cook
Peter Dandreano
Shawn Rogan
Mary E. Smith

TOWN CLERK

Eileen Fitzpatrick

Tel. (845) 878-6500

Fax (845) 878-6343
townclerk@pattersonny.org

Enclosed, herewith is a copy of Mr. Peter Dandreano’s resignation from the Elected Office of

Town Council, Town of Patterson.

Thank you,

ileen Fitzpatrick

Town Clerk




Peter Dandreano
Councilman
Town of Patterson

1142 Route 311
Patterson, NY 12563

Eileen Fitzpatrick
Patterson Town Clerk
1142 Route 311
Patterson, NY 12563

December 20, 2023

Dear Mrs. Fitzpatrick,

It is with regret that | tender my resignation from the Patterson Town Board, effective immediately.

| am grateful for having had the opportunity to serve on the Town Board of the Town of Patterson for
the past 10 years, and | offer my best wishes for its continued success. | thank the residents of the Town
of Patterson for electing me and entrusting me to represent them.

Sincerely,

(o Vot

Peter Dandreano ;,_.‘
Town Councilman o
w3

tu

RECEIVED By -

TOWN oF PATTERSON &

DEC 9 0 2023

TOWN CLERK's OFFICE



PATTERSON TOWN ELECTED OFFICIALS

Supervisor

Richard D. Williams, Sr.
4094 Old Route 22
Brewster, NY 10509

Town Clerk

Eileen M. Fitzpatrick
66 Bear Hill Road
Patterson, NY 12563

Town Justice

Michael V. Caruso

627 Farm to Market Road
Brewster, NY 10509

Robert B. Leader
301 Covington Green Lane
Patterson, NY 12563

Council Member

Charles W. Cook

307 Cornwall Meadows Lane
Patterson, NY 12563

Vacant

Shawn E. Rogan
215 McManus Road South
Patterson, NY 12563

Mary E. Smith
10 Somerset Drive
Patterson, NY 12563

Receiver of Taxes
Mary L. Delanoy

21 Tivoli Road
Patterson, NY 12563

Highway Superintendent
Edward D. Foster, Jr.

260 Birch Hill Rd.

Patterson, NY 12563

12/11/18
12/29/23

DOCS>ELECTED OFFICIALS>2023 ELECTED OFFICIALS

2023

PARTY

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Republican

TERM

4yr.

4 yr.

4yr.

4yr.

4 yr.

4yr.

4 yr.

4 yr.

4yr.

4 yr.

ELECTED

11/5/2019

11/5/2019

11/2/2021

11/2/2021

11/5/2019

11/5/2019

11/2/2021

11/2/2021

11/5/2019

EXPIRATION

12/31/2023

12/31/2023

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2023

12/31/2025

12/31/2023

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2023

(Appointed to fill unexpired term)





