PATTERSON TOWN ELECTED OFFICIALS 2023

PARTY Republican Republican	4 yr.	11/5/2019	12/31/2023
	4 yr.	11/5/2019	12/31/2023
Republican			
	4 yr.	11/5/2019	12/31/2023
Republican	4 yr.	11/2/2021	12/31/2025
Republican	4 yr.	11/2/2021	12/31/2025
Republican	4 yr.	11/5/2019	12/31/2023
Republican	4 yr.	11/2/2021	12/31/2025
Republican	4 yr.	11/5/2019	12/31/2023
Republican	4 yr.	11/2/2021	12/31/2025
Democratic	4 yr.	11/2/2021	12/31/2025
Republican	4 yr.	11/5/2019	12/31/2023
	Republican Republican Republican Republican Republican Democratic	Republican 4 yr. Democratic 4 yr.	Republican 4 yr. 11/2/2021 Republican 4 yr. 11/2/2021 Republican 4 yr. 11/5/2019 Republican 4 yr. 11/5/2019 Republican 4 yr. 11/5/2019 Republican 4 yr. 11/2/2021 Democratic 4 yr. 11/2/2021

SUPERVISOR Richard Williams, Sr. (845) 878-6564



PUTNAM COUNT BOARD OF ELECTIORS 2023 JAN 24 PM 1: 02

TOWN BOARD
Charles W. Cook
Peter Dandreano
Shawn Rogan
Mary E. Smith

TOWN COUNSEL

Hogan & Rossi Tel. (845) 279-2986 Fax (845) 278-6135

1142 Route 311 P.O. Box 470 PATTERSON, NEW YORK 12563 TOWN CLERK
Eileen Fitzpatrick
Tel. (845) 878-6500
Fax (845) 878-6343
townclerk@pattersonny.org

January 18, 2023

Putnam County Board of Election 25 Old Route 6 Carmel, New York 10512

Attn: Commissioner Catherine P. Croft

Commissioner Kelly K. Primavera

The following terms of office are up for re-election in 2023. Terms will begin January 2024:

One (1) Supervisor

One (2) Councilman

One (1) Highway Superintendent

One (1) Town Clerk

This is certification of the offices that need to be voted on at the November 2023 General Election for the Town of Patterson.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Eileen Fitzpatrick

Town Clerk

SUPERVISOR Richard Williams, Sr. (845) 878-6564

TOWN COUNSEL Hogan & Rossi Tel. (845) 279-2986 Fax (845) 278-6135



1142 Route 311 P.O. Box 470 PATTERSON, NEW YORK 12563 TOWN BOARD
Charles W. Cook
Peter Dandreano
Shawn Rogan
Mary E. Smith

TOWN CLERK Eileen Fitzpatrick

Tel. (845) 878-6500 Fax (845) 878-6343 townclerk@pattersonny.org

July 14, 2023

Ms. Kelly Primavera
Ms. Catherine Croft
Commissioners
Putnam County Board of Elections
25 Old Route 6
Carmel, New York 10512

Dear Commissioners:

Please be advised that Highway Superintendent, Russell Goff resigned effective June 10, 2023. His term is set to expire on December 31, 2023. Please place the election for the remainder of the term on the ballot for the November elections. Attached is the resolution of the Town Board accepting Mr. Goff's resignation.

If you have any questions, please contact my office.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Eileen Fitzpatric

Town Clerk

2023 JUL 17 PH 2: 38

TOWN OF PATTERSON COUNTY OF PUTNAM, STATE OF NEW YORK

RESOLUTION APPOINTING ACTING HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT

R-0623-01

INTRODUCED BY:

MR. RICHARD WILLIAMS

SECONDED BY:

MR. SHAWN ROGAN

DATE OF CONSIDERATION/ADOPTION: June 12, 2023

WHEREAS, by letter dated June 10, 2023, Russell Goff tendered his resignation from the elected position of Town Highway Superintendent which he has held since 2011; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board, with great regret given Mr.Goff's exceptional service to the Town of Patterson, is resolved to accepting his resignation; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board deems it appropriate and necessary to appoint an Acting Highway Superintendent, pursuant to and in accordance with Town Law Section 64(5), to fill the vacancy in said office for Mr. Goff's unexpired term and until a new Superintendent is duly elected and qualified; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board desires to appoint EDWARD FOSTER JR. to serve as Acting Highway Superintendent for the unexpired term as aforesaid; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board desires to appoint EDWARD FOSTER JR. to serve as Acting Sanitation Administrator for the unexpired term as aforesaid; and

WHEREAS, since EDWARD FOSTER JR. is a member of Putnam County Local #840, as Acting Highway Superintendent, will have the powers and duties of the Highway Superintendent but will not be authorized to address employee issues, including hiring, discipline and termination of Highway Department employees, without the approval of the Town Board; and

WHEREAS, while appointed Acting Highway Superintendent, EDWARD FOSTER JR. will receive a rate of compensation of \$40.50 for a base rate of pay.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Patterson hereby accepts the resignation of Russell Goff, with deep and heartfelt thanks for his service; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Patterson appoints EDWARD FOSTER JR. as Acting Highway Superintendent on the terms as detailed above; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Supervisor is hereby authorized and directed to take all necessary steps to give effect rot foregoing resolutions.

UPON ROLL CALL VOTE:

Supervisor Williams, Sr.:

Yes

Councilwoman Smith:

Yes

Councilman Cook:

Yes

Councilman Rogan:

Yes

Councilman Dandreano:

Absent

VOTE: RESOLUTION CARRIED BY A VOTE OF 4 TO 0.

State of New York)

)ss:

County of Putnam)

I, Eileen Fitzpatrick, Town Clerk of the Town of Patterson, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Patterson at a meeting of said Board on June 12, 2023.

Dated: June 13, 2023

EILEEN FITZPATRICK, TOWN CLERK

PATTERSON TOWN ELECTED OFFICIALS 2023

	PARTY	TERM	ELECTED	EXPIRATION	
Supervisor Richard D. Williams, Sr. 4094 Old Route 22 Brewster, NY 10509	Republican	4 yr.	11/5/2019	12/31/2023	
Town Clerk Eileen M. Fitzpatrick 66 Bear Hill Road Patterson, NY 12563	Republican	4 yr.	11/5/2019	12/31/2023	
Town Justice Michael V. Caruso 627 Farm to Market Road Brewster, NY 10509	Republican	4 yr.	11/2/2021	12/31/2025	
Robert B. Leader 301 Covington Green Lane Patterson, NY 12563	Republican	4 yr.	11/2/2021	12/31/2025	
Council Member Charles W. Cook 307 Cornwall Meadows Lane Patterson, NY 12563	Republican	4 yr.	11/5/2019	12/31/2023	
Peter J. Dandreano 9 Sapling Court Patterson, NY 12563	Republican	4 yr.	11/2/2021	12/31/2025	
Shawn E. Rogan 215 McManus Road South Patterson, NY 12563	Republican	4 yr.	11/5/2019	12/31/2023	
Mary E. Smith 10 Somerset Drive Patterson, NY 12563	Republican	4 yr.	11/2/2021	12/31/2025	
Receiver of Taxes Mary L. Delanoy 21 Tivoli Road Patterson, NY 12563	Democratic	4 yr.	11/2/2021	12/31/2025	
Highway Superintendent Edward D. Foster, Jr. 260 Birch Hill Rd. Patterson, NY 12563 12/11/18 7/17/23 DOCS>ELECTED OFFICIALS>2023 ELECTED OFFICIALS	Republican	4 yr. (Appointe	11/5/2019 ed to fill unex	12/31/2023 pired term)	

SUPERVISOR Richard Williams, Sr. (845) 878-6564

TOWN COUNSEL Hogan & Rossi Tel. (845) 279-2986 Fax (845) 278-6135



1142 Route 311 P.O. Box 470 PATTERSON, NEW YORK 12563 TOWN BOARD Charles W. Cook Peter Dandreano Shawn Rogan Mary E. Smith

TOWN CLERK
Eileen Fitzpatrick
Tel. (845) 878-6500
Fax (845) 878-6343
townclerk@pattersonny.org

December 27, 2023

Commissioner Kelly K. Primavera Board of Elections 25 Old Route 6 Carmel, NY 10512

Dear Commissioner Primavera:

Enclosed, herewith is a copy of Mr. Peter Dandreano's resignation from the Elected Office of Town Council, Town of Patterson.

Thank you,

Eileen Fitzpatrick

Town Clerk

AND SEC 29 PM

Peter Dandreano Councilman Town of Patterson 1142 Route 311 Patterson, NY 12563

Eileen Fitzpatrick Patterson Town Clerk 1142 Route 311 Patterson, NY 12563

December 20, 2023

Dear Mrs. Fitzpatrick,

It is with regret that I tender my resignation from the Patterson Town Board, effective immediately.

I am grateful for having had the opportunity to serve on the Town Board of the Town of Patterson for the past 10 years, and I offer my best wishes for its continued success. I thank the residents of the Town of Patterson for electing me and entrusting me to represent them.

Sincerely,

Peter Dandreano

Town Councilman

RECEIVED BY TOWN OF PATTERSON DEC 2 0 2023

TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE

MULL 29 PM 1:0

PATTERSON TOWN ELECTED OFFICIALS 2023

	PARTY	TERM	ELECTED	EXPIRATION
Supervisor Richard D. Williams, Sr. 4094 Old Route 22 Brewster, NY 10509	Republican	4 yr.	11/5/2019	12/31/2023
Town Clerk Eileen M. Fitzpatrick 66 Bear Hill Road Patterson, NY 12563	Republican	4 yr.	11/5/2019	12/31/2023
Town Justice Michael V. Caruso 627 Farm to Market Road Brewster, NY 10509	Republican	4 yr.	11/2/2021	12/31/2025
Robert B. Leader 301 Covington Green Lane Patterson, NY 12563	Republican	4 yr.	11/2/2021	12/31/2025
Council Member Charles W. Cook 307 Cornwall Meadows Lane Patterson, NY 12563	Republican	4 yr.	11/5/2019	12/31/2023
Vacant		4 yr.		12/31/2025
Shawn E. Rogan 215 McManus Road South Patterson, NY 12563	Republican	4 yr.	11/5/2019	12/31/2023
Mary E. Smith 10 Somerset Drive Patterson, NY 12563	Republican	4 yr.	11/2/2021	12/31/2025
Receiver of Taxes Mary L. Delanoy 21 Tivoli Road Patterson, NY 12563	Democratic	4 yr.	11/2/2021	12/31/2025
Highway Superintendent Edward D. Foster, Jr. 260 Birch Hill Rd. Patterson, NY 12563 12/11/18 12/29/23 DOCS>ELECTED OFFICIALS>2023 ELECTED OFFICIALS	Republican	4 yr. (Appointe	11/5/2019 ed to fill unex	12/31/2023 pired term)